## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
David M. Goldhaber	06/14/2006
Darren Lee Hallman	05/22/2006
Anton Max Linz	06/14/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	General Electric Company	
Street Address:	One River Road	
City:	Schenectady	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12345	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11424293

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (262)376-2994

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2623765170

Email: info@zpspatents.com

Correspondent Name: Ziolkowski Patent Solutions Group, SC

Address Line 1: 14135 N. Cedarburg Rd.

Address Line 4: Mequon, WISCONSIN 53097-1416

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GEMS8081.329

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kent L. Baker

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017806 FRAME: 0077

500116547

source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017806 FRAME: 0078

Attorney Docket No. GEMS8081.329

For: U.S. and/or Foreign Rights

For: **U.S.** Application or **U.S.** Patent

## ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

the receipt of which is hereby deki	nowreagea, and	Tor other good and variable con	nacianon.	
ASSIGNORS (inventors):				
David M. Goldhaber		4326 N. Wildwood Ave.		
Name		Shorewood, WI 53211	US	
		Address	Citizenship	
Darren Lee Hallman		4 Slatestone Dr.		
Name		Scotia, NY 12302	US	
		Address	Citizenship	
Anton Max Linz		W327 S6914 Ashton Way		
Name		Mukwonago, WI 53149	US	
		Address	Citizenship	
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE:				
General Electric Company	of	One River Road		
a New York corporation	OI.	Schenectady, NY 12345		
(Type name of ASSIGNEE)		Address		
and the successors, assigns, and leg		res of the ASSIGNEE		
an undivided		( %) interest		
for the United States and its territori priority in and to any and all impro				
RF BODY COIL WI	TH ACOUSTI	C ISOLATION OF CONDUC	TORS	
	and which	is found in		
		ecuted on even date herewith; or	•	
(b) U.S. paten		ecuted on; or		
	Page	1 of 3		

PATENT REEL: 017806 FRAME: 0079

DOCKET	NUMBER:	GEMS8081	.329

(b) (c)	<ul> <li>U.S. application se</li> </ul>	tion executed on; or rial no; or; o		
	ASSIGNOR signing in the Declaration	ith 37 CFR 3.21 for recording of this assignment, I as an ig below hereby authorize and request my attorney, as named and Power of Attorney I executed for this invention on the ted above, to insert above the filing date and application comes known.		
\- <b>/</b>	International applied U.S. patent no	ation no. PCT/issued		
		of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding ntenance fees is being sent separately.		
(f)	and any legal equiv	alent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim		
and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof.				
		no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or onflict with this assignment.		
all pertinent facts may be known ar or proceeding re representatives as and enforce said	and documents relating to a d accessible to ASSIGNOB elated thereto and will pure and all papers, instrument	ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as R and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation romptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal atts or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof, which he purposes thereof.		
		<del>~</del> A .		
David M. Gold Type Name of In		Signature of Inventor		
		Date:		
Subscribed and s This /// day	worn to before me of June 2	006.		
Notary Public St. Commission Exp				

Page 2 of 3

		DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.329
Darren Lee Hallman Type Name of Inventor		Signature of Inventor  Date: $\frac{5}{2Z}/0$ 6
Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of	, 2006.	
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	_	
Anton Max Linz		
Type Name of Inventor		Signature of Inventor
		Date:
Subscribed and sworn to before me This day of	, 2006.	
Notary Public State of	-	

# DOCKET NUMBER: GEMS8081.329

Darren Lee Hallman	
Type Name of Inventor	Signature of Inventor
	Date:
Subscribed and swom to before me This day of, 2006.	
Notary Public State of Commission Expires:	
Anton Max Linz Type Name of Inventor	Moh M. L.
Subscribed and swom to before me This	Date: 6-14-2006
Notary Public State of WIT Commission Expires: 08/23/2009	The state of the s